

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11288/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2007 in SBCFA No.4/87
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

JEET SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the respondents are restrained from
creating any third party interest in the subject of dispute.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master