

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11288/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2007 in SBCFA No.4/1987  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

JEET SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let service of notice upon Respondent No.3 be dispensed  
with for the time being at the risk of the petitioners.

Place the petition after two weeks under the heading  
"Completed After Notice Matters".

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar